92000

| 요 이 이 그 이 세계 하는 바로 바쁜 닭이 싫어? | : 젊으는하 그 : 왕당이 나는 기는 | | Transferoic Const (1911) | 3. 10 000 |
|--|--|--|---|------------------|
| WHEN RECORDED MAII KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL | L TO DISOLIO LA PE | Appropriate Appropriate | Thou scientification under | 24 |
| WILLIAM | SAVINGS | Picale recommendation | Carro Same | |
| KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL | | The second second second | (Second Some Care | |
| & LOAN ASSOCIATION | in "Souphing 69.44" \$911 | | South State State (Special | |
| EAR Main Street | 立 10 的复数整理 | ្តេក្សា _{នេះ} ្ត្រាស់ ក្រុមប្រជាជន្លើ ២៤% | alian and the Section Co. | - 1 |
| -1th Ralls. Orego | DESTRUCTION OF THE PARTY OF THE | The right and hereign to | Light of the state of the second second | General |
| Klamach Phan ac lent has then | Linguist From Light Till | The state of the s | THIS LINE FOR RECORDE | R'S USE |
| WHEN RECORDED MAIL KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL & LOAN ASSOCIATION 540 Main Street Klamath Falls, Orego | 李维 医有限 12700 <u>31 点气</u> | SPACE ABOV | <u> </u> | |
| Conference of the conference o | Fire or acceptance | | all be not receipted the tile to | 385 B |

A very networker victoriant investable caned green, in read to pe made terroments on the amount of the case of the

mount knowing magazine in the state of the s 31st day of October

1980, among the Grantor, (herein "Borrower"),

William Sisemore and state of the Banascianu william Sisemore (herein "Borrower"), and the Beneficiary, william Sisemore (herein "Trustee"), and the Beneficiary, a corporation organized and klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Association (a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America (whose address is the United States of America (herein "Lender").

BORROWER; in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of Rlamath.

State of Oregon:

Legislations up and pass of the management to the county of the managements.

The Northerly 30 feet of Lot 5 and the Southerly 10 feet of Lot 4 of Dick: 1. FAIRVIEW ADDITION: in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

instrance carrier.

All man area policies and renewals thereof shall be an form acceptable to Lemier and "bull notice that in flavor of and "a form acceptable to Lemest". Leader shall have use high su-hold one patients and Borrower shall give promptly furnish to Lender all renewal motivar and all receipts of panel generally. Borrower, and give promptly notice to the anguence carrier and the deritable to participate the Property damaged, provided such residentian or repair is accommissibly fearable and the security to abundance the residentian or repair is not economically fearable and the security of 3 director. If the Property is abundaned by Sarrowy, or if Research this faced in the security of the markets the security of the languaged provided such residential the applied to the runs secured by this faced in the security of all notice is mailed by topic costs that the property is abundaned by Sarrowy, or if Research to the resident is a security offers to be an account of the security of

LOGGLIES with all the imbroxements now or hereafter exercted on the backers and secured and secured and secured and secured and secured as the first parameter of the secured secured and secured as the secured s

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be

and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. October

31. 1980 (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of Twenty Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty

and no/100

Topincipal and interest (with the balance of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. October

Thousand Six Hundred Fifty

Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and in accordance necessing project, the security of this because of Arust, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unconcumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

21243

UNIFORM COVENANTS: Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

Uniform Covenants: Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2.: Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance. Plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender (to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust, that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless/such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Tru

snan give to borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds snowing creatis and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and the sums execured by this Deed of the sums secured by the funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower or monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender or Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later, than-immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender, and paragraphs. It is a supplicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof; shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraphs 1 are dayances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, direct

All insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property of to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition.

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development of condominium or planned unit development and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

river is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of such rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action of proceeding is commenced which materially affects 'Lender's interest in the Property, including but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburses such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the answer rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the high

any action determined may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender taking bears to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of but this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence 11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or the procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of the procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of the procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of remedy under this Deed of Trust of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity. and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to

subject to the provisions of paragraph 1/ nereor. All covenants and agreements of Borrower snall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to the captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to the address as former provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower approvided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower as provided herein, and such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided herein or to such the provision of this Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the security instrument not affect other provisions of the Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time by Borrower unithout. Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to his Deed of Trust, shall be created of a purchase more security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, immediately due and payable. Lender shall refers to provide the note of any least of three years or less assistance or the provided in the property is all have waived such option to accelerate in briting

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable and Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice of sale in the sum specified in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the remedies provided in this of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice of sale in the auction to the highest bidder at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Europerty at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty,

public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, the proceeds of the trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made expenses of the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and afterney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust discontinued at any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time the due under this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower that the lien of this Deed of Trust; Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust; Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums

21245

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, 22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey to Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from any, which shall be awarded by an appendic court.

26. Addendum. The rights and obligations of the parties under this Instrument are expressly made subject to provisions of the Addendum attached to the Deed of Trust. In the event of any conflict between the provisions of this Addendum and the printed provisions of this Instrument, the conditions of the Addendum shall control. defende de any lataer defelese of Haranwie to acceleration soul self-leading the matter teached in a suitable action may dividue catals for In WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust Note: United a Contract of Bestin and Louder miner of vental and after as followed to the property of the Contract of the Section of the Contract of the Contr Borrower rade may, without huther write or demand on by the test first for the first rates are first borrows; but the sum declared are:

I wall borrows: my pay the sum declared one in the rewai first to be used to the first borrows; but the first test of the first borrows; but the -Borrowe JOSE BETH SMOLENSKY, a single women and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be an her voluntary act and deed. (Official Sean)

My Commission expires: 3/30/8/

Notary

REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE Notary Public for Oregon To TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person of persons legally entitled thereto.

The Broberth and the street of the person of persons legally entitled thereto.

Date to be broberth to be the person of these the person of persons legally entitled thereto.

Date to be broberth to be the street of the street of the person of the perso

paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandorate in Borrower or it after names by I cheer as borrower the Property is abandorate in Borrower or it after names by I cheer as borrower the Property is abandorate in Borrower is if to account to Persian with a training and award or settle a claim for decages, Borrower is if to account in Leader with a training and property or no the satist secured by this fixed of I are.

Onless Lender and Borrower chierwise agree at writing, any such application of the region of the account of the fixed in the first fixed in a paragraphy is and the region of the account of the fixed in the first fixed in a paragraphy is and the fixed in the fi

9. Condemonical The proceeds of any award or sham for damages, direct or consequent condemonical and shall be paid to I suder.

and shall be paid to I suder.

In the exerts of a total fating of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the same scale with the exerts, it any post to florrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property with the exerts, it any post to florrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property and otherwise agree in withing, there shall be applied to the same scarred by the Deed of True, and professional as is equal to that proposition which the amount of the same secured by the Cost of True instruction taking bears to the far market value of the Property instruction prior to the date at taking we have

SINGLE FAMILY MORTGAGE PURCHASE PROGRAM ADDENDUM TO DEED OF TRUST

The rights and obligations of the parties to the attached Deed of Trust and the Note which is secured by the Deed of Trust are expressly made subject to this Addendum. In the event of any conflict between the provisions of this Addendum and the provisions of the Deed of Trust or Note, the provisions of this Addendum shall control.

- 1. The Borrower agrees that the Lender or its assignee may, at any time and without notice accelerate all payments due under the Deed of Trust and Note and exercise any other remedy allowed by law for breach of the Deed of Trust or Note if:
 - a. The Borrower sells, rents or fails to occupy the Property; or
 - b. The Borrower fails to abide by the agreements contained in the Affidavit, or if the Lender or the Division (Housing Division, Department of Commerce, State of Oregon) finds any statement contained in the Affidavit to be untrue.

The Borrower understands that the agreements and statements of fact contained in the Affidavit are necessary conditions for the granting of this Loan.

- 2. The Borrower agrees that no Future Advances will be made under the Deed of Trust without the consent of the Housing Division, Department of Commerce, State of Oregon.
- 3. The Borrower understands and agrees that the interest rate set forth on the Note shall be in effect only if this loan is purchased by the Housing Division, Department of Commerce, State of Oregon or its assigns. In the event that it is not so purchased, for any reason, the interest rate shall then increase to 12 3/4 % per annum and the monthly installment of principal and interest increased to \$ 320.6

NOTICE TO BORROWER:

540 Main Street

814-080

Klamath Falls, Oregon

SFMPP 9B

This document substantially modifies the terms of this Loan. Do not sign it unless you have read and understand it.

I hereby consent to the modifications of the terms of the Deed of Trust and Note which are contained in the Addendum

| Dated thisday ofOctobe: | r , 19 80 . |
|--|---|
| x Spé Beth Smolousky | 기 등이 살으면 하는 것으로 |
| (Borrower) STATE OF OREGON) SS. | (Borrower) |
| personally appeared the above n and acknowledge | ed the foregoing instrument to be |
| her voluntary act and deed. B | Donal Bulkanullow |
| seal) | Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: STATE OF OREGON,) 3/30/8/ ounty of Klomath) |
| fter recording, mail to: Clamath First Federal Savings & Loan | Filed for record at request of Transamerica Title Co. on this 3rd day of Movember. D. 19 80 11:53 |

<u>9</u>7601

08M

recorded in Vol. 21242

\$17.50

of Mortgages

Rev. 1-80

D. MILINE, County Clerk